Callsign
KMCE-LP
NEW
NEW

KCNS-DT
K38JP

KCNS-DT
KCNS-DT

KMMC-LP
K39AG

FacID

35661
182031
182062
96876
98285
71586
43593
71586
71586
65762
37689
167838
182246
68091
35661
34570
34570
167287
185682
167508
168369
185725
19783
68091
167159
168745
19783
69733
35594
162013
23276
23272
98628
43485
182739
10205
10205
18747
9852
130569
130569
70729
136014
42704
65526
65526
65526
30977
28102
28575
67920
65762
68091
18747
18747
43593
43505
130567
130567
42704
30977
65118

ARN City Class
BSTA2003C SAN MART LP NTSC
BNPDTL20I SALINAS ~ LP DTV
BNPDTL20t MONTERE" LP DTV

Type
Lic
APP
APP

SALINAS-V NTSC ALLOT
SALINAS-V NTSC ALLOT

BDSTA200: SAN FRAN( DTV STA
BDFCDTL2( SALINAS  LP DTV
BLCDT200€ SAN FRAN( DTV
BPCDT200¢ SAN FRAN( DTV
BDFCDTL2( FRESNO  LP DTV
BDISTTA20 SANTA CLA ANTSC
BLDTL201C SALINAS  LP DTV
BNPDTL20( SALINAS  LP DTV
BSTA2010C GREENFIEL LP NTSC
BLTTL2003 MONTERE" LP NTSC
BLTTL2007 SACRAMEN LP NTSC
BSTA2007C SACRAMEP LP NTSC
BDCCDTL2( SACRAMEP LP DTV
BNPDTL20: SANTA MA LP DTV
BDCCDTT2 PASO ROBI LP DTV
BDCCDTL2( ATASCADE LP DTV
BNPDTL20: SAN LUIS C LP DTV
BLCDT200: CORONA DTV
BLTT19950 COALINGA LP NTSC
BLDTT2007 STATELINE LP DTV
BDCCDTL2( SANTA BAF LP DTV

g

BPCDT200¢ CORONA DTV
BLEDT200¢ FRESNO DTV
BMLCDT20 FRESNO DTV
BPRM2004 FRESNO DTV RM
BLTTL2007 FRESNO  LP NTSC
BLTTL2002 FRESNO  LP NTSC

YOSEMITE NTSC ALLOT

BLTT19900 SWAUGER LP NTSC
BNPDTL20( CARSON CI LP DTV
BDSTA200¢ SACRAMEP DTV STA
BMPCDT2( SACRAMEP DTV
BDFCDTL2( BAKERSFIE LP DTV
BPTTL2007 PASO ROBI LP NTSC
BLTTL2006 SANTA RO¢ LP NTSC
BSTA2009C SANTA RO¢ LP NTSC
BDISDTT20 SHURZ LP DTV
BPEDT200: VALLEJO DTV
BDFCDTT2( MINA / LUI LP DTV
BDSTA200¢ SAN FRAN( DTV STA
BDSTA200¢ SAN FRAN( DTV STA
BMPCDT2( SAN FRAN( DTV
BDFCDTL2( SAN FRANC LP DTV
BLDTT200¢ IMLAY LP DTV
BLDTT200¢ RIDGECRES LP DTV
BLTT20010 RENO LP NTSC
BLTTL2006 FRESNO  LP NTSC
BDISTTL20! GREENFIEL LP NTSC
BLTTL2007 BAKERSFIE LP NTSC
BSTA20041 BAKERSFIE LP NTSC
BLTTL2007 SALINAS  LP NTSC
BDISTT200 CHALFANT LP NTSC
BPTTL2008 SANTA ROt LP NTSC
BLTTL2008 SANTA RO¢ LP NTSC
BLTT20000 MINA/LUN LP NTSC
BLTTL2004 SAN FRAN( LP NTSC
BLTT19830 UKIAH LP NTSC

CP MOD

CP MOD

7.08

0.025

550
950

150
213
0.25

0.187
135
0.493
445
530
1000
32
0.85
0.5
89.2

150
100
36.8
114
0.413
5.5
11.25
0.493

2.53

Sep Type
b/m
D/M
bD/m
D/M
b/m
D/M
b/mM
D/M
b/mM
D/M
b/mM
D/M
b/mM
D/M
b/mM
D/M
D/m
D/M
D/m
D/M
D/m
D/M
D/m
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/m
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
/M
oM
/M
oM
/M
oM
/M
o/m
/M
oM
/M
oM

Status
Clean
Clean
Clean
Bad Data
Bad Data
Clean
Clean
Interf
Interf
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Bad Data
Clean
Clean
Clean
Interf
Interf
Interf
Clean
Clean
Bad Data
Clean
Bad Data
Interf
Interf
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Bad Data
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Bad Data
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Bad Data
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean
Clean

Bearing

217.98
214.02
2137
221.91
221.91
297.55
214.02
297.55
297.55
106.88
295.88
213.57
213.58
157.16
217.98
359.29
359.29
344
167.44
170.52

31.32
1211
22.34
106.88
157.16
130.32
130.32
214.02
78.48
316.83
316.83
62.43
294.9
321.07

Prot

106
110
110
106
106
197
110
197
197
197
106
197
110
106
106
106
106
197
197
110
197
197
197
106
110

197
110
110
110
106
106
106
106
197
110
110

106
106
106
197
110

110
110
110
110
197

245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245

Clearance D/U
-44.2
-22.1

Rx Gain

0

RXF/B

Zone

0O 000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OONNNONOOOOONNOONOONNNRNOOONOOODOOOOOOOOOONNO OORNRNDOOO

Band
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF
UHF

39T
39T

42-

31z

41z

39T

40T

402

39+
40+
392

Al

T-8

T+15

T3

A-1

Matrix
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

Svc Contou Svc dBu
F(50,50)

F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

74
51
51
64
64
0
51
P
2
51
74
51
51
74
74
74
74
51
51
51
51
51
2
74
51
51
2
i
2
i
74
74
64
74
51
i
2
51
74
74
74
51
P
51
P
41
P
51
51
51

VY Y Y YYYYYYYY
EERIRRIBRRERR

Int Contour Int dBu

F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)
F(50,10)

40
40
64
40
40
64

64
64

64
40

Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
N/C
N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

0.00%
N/C
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
N/C
0.00%
0.00%
N/C
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

N/C

N/C
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

N/C
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

N/C
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

N/C

N/C

N/C
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

N/C

N/C

0.00%
0.00%

290899
584154
541372

N/C

N/C

6524526
585613
6772419
7087294
816081
1936382
606569
522263

N/C

410058
1144781
1144781

235178

126317

91127
91120
265395
14033539
N/C
34471
194239
15350020
1438929
1429564
1438477
670663
730959
N/C
N/C
N/C
4268287
5898491
458113
41715
116551
206
841

N/C
223
6574834
6788056
6982157
3010381
3097

N/C
287394
556317

101
396814
380890
391151

N/C
195433
181715

N/C

2297949
29930

290899
584154
541372

N/C

N/C

6524526
585613
6772419
7087294
816081
1936382
606569
522263

N/C

410058
1144781
1144781

235178

126317

91127
91120
265395
14033539
N/C
34471
194239
15350020
1438929
1429564
1438477
670663
730959
N/C
N/C
N/C
4268287
5898491
458113
41715
116551
206
841

N/C
223
6574834
6788056
6982157
3010381
3097

N/C
287394
556317

101
396814
380890
391151

N/C
195433
181715

N/C

2297949
29930

New Pop
290899
584154
541372

N/C

N/C

6524526
585613
6772388
7086008
816081
1936382
606569
522263

N/C

410058
1144781
1144781

235178

126317

91127
91120

265395

14033539

N/C

34471

194239

15350020

1438851
1428882
1437823
670663
730959
N/C
N/C
N/C
4267309
5896819
458113
41715
116551
206
841

N/C
223
6574834
6788056
6982157
3010381
3097

N/C
287394
556317

101
396814
380890
391151

N/C
195433
181715

N/C

2297949
29930



